Hannahville Indian School/Nah Tah Wahsh, PSA

The Board of Education for Hannahville Indian School/Nah Tah Wahsh, PSA is in search of a new superintendent.

The Hannahville Indian School/Nah Tah Wahsh, PSA is located in eastern central. Menominee County of the Upper Peninsula. In 1976, the Hannahville Indian School was established to address the needs of Potawatomi students while teaching them about their culture and history. In 1995, the Nah Tah Wahsh, PSA was established to serve native and non-native students. Today the Nah Tah Wahsh Soaring Eagle PSA serves approximately 175 students in grades K-12 with an additional 90 students in our birth through age 5 program. The district also provides a Family and Child Education program (FACE) which has received national recognition as a model program and serves as a valuable asset to the community encouraging and promoting adult education and college programs by young parents. The district campus is state-of-the-art providing a cafeteria, library, gymnasium, elementary wing, high school wing, industrial arts wing, culture department, child care center, early head start and head start classrooms, extensive playgrounds, two computer labs, youth lounge, dance instruction room, soccer field, and commercial scale aquaponics facility. The youth center, directly attached to the cafeteria and gymnasium, is the hub of the after school, weekend, and summer activities. It also houses our Youth Services Department which includes a youth employment/training program and a 21st Century Learning Center Program.

- Enrollment 200
- Teachers 22
- Administrators 3
- Counselors/social workers 1
- Paraprofessionals 18
- Office Staff 5
- Support Staff/Other Staff 16
- Other staff 6

- School buildings 1
- *Annual operating budget
 - o Revenue \$6,000,000
 - o Expense \$5,400,000
 - Projected fund balance \$600,000

Hannahville Indian School Board Members

Geneva Wandahsega, Chairperson

Jackie Kang, Vice Chairperson

Shianne Uskilith, Treasurer/Secretary

Vicki Dowd, 1st Alternate

Brenda Woelfel-Howard, 2nd Alternate

Molly Meshigaud

Marilyn Shawano

Charles Wandahsega

Nah Tah Wahsh PSA Board Members

Geneva Wandahsega, Chairperson

Jackie Kang, Vice Chairperson

Shianne Uskilith, Treasurer/Secretary

Molly Meshigaud

Connee Sagataw

Marilyn Shawano

Salary and Employment Information

The Board offer of employment will be commensurate with the education and experience of the successful candidate and the requirements of the Hannahville Indian Community's Tribal Employment Rights Ordinance (TERO) Title IV Chapter 3.

Application Procedure

Interested candidates should complete and submit an online application found at https://masb.myrevelus.com/client/search/7.

Completed online applications must be submitted no later than 4:00 pm on 03/31/2020. No "hard copy," fax or emailed copies accepted. IF requested by the candidate, materials will be treated confidentially through the screening process. Candidate names will become public at the time an interview is scheduled.

All questions regarding the search should be directed to Mary F. Brayak, Consultant, Michigan Association of School Boards, at (906) 286-3598 or maryfbrayak@gmail.com.

Search Timeline

Action	Date
Application deadline	03/31/20
Selection of candidates to interview	04/09/20
First round interviews	04/22/20
Second round interviews/First Opportunity for Board Selection of Superintendent	04/29/20
Board visitation (if necessary)	TBD
Second Opportunity for Board Selection of Superintendent	05/14/20
Start date	07/01/2020 or TBD